3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2011 LOC DIST RE\/‘S‘QNS
@ COPYRIGHT 2011 : ' ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P T LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER D | ECR-14-003911 1MAR2014 | X7 | TE
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T ER 7003471 e T o
F ECR-18-00738?7 14MAY2018 | TB JDG
2151320-1 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL G | ECR-19-007806 o201 | FU | TE
2151320-2 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151320-1 G Tool NG KT MECHANICAL
] ] PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151320-7 G TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151320-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
Lﬁl -] | w w 2119787-1  |CRIMPER, STABILIZER O PREMIUM 1258
- | w w 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 1257
APPLICATOR DATA - | | | 2119348-2  |SNAIL CAM, STABILIZER CRIMP ADJUSTMENTI? 56
CRIMP SIZE TYPE -2l 21212 2079844-1  |SPRING PLUNGER, M4 1255
WIRE | 100 (2. 54 mm] F - | w w 2119347-1 KNOB. STABILIZER CRIMP ADJUSTMENT 1254
INSUL | .180 [4.57 mm] F -] | | | 18032-1 SCR. SET. FLT PNT, M3 X 5.0 17253
408-35042 L] - 1] - 2079988-1  |BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 1249
- - 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
- | w w 2119082-9  |CAM. SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 1244
- | w w 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION N - | | ] ] 2119083- 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1242
TERMINAL NAME: 140 DIA PIN & SOCKET - 1 1 1 1 1-18023-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 CZZH
HRE STRIP LEWGTH o " | ISULATION DR v R L 1 T R
e (.086-.180 IN [2.18-4 51 mm] T > | - 27045-3  |RING. RETAIN. EXTERN. 3/16 CRESCENT 1727
X%MM%M ~ |REF|REF [REF|REF| 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
SPECTFICATION ] ) ) - - 240638- 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
- - 3-23627-7 |PIN. RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
TERMINALS APPLIED - | | - 2119799- 1 HOLDER FEED FINGER, AF 1136
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL S L I N R N 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
3757141 3757 (51 1526 | 758511 N | w w 2119955-1  |ASSY. LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED :1 13
925714-2 925115-2 61626-2 925851 -2 S L I I O c844908-1 | SCREW, LOCKING 99
925714-3 925715-3 61627-1 794974-1 S bpr c844307-1  |POST, LOCKING 198
925714-4 925715-4 61627-2 - | | w w 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 187
925714-8 925715-5 - | ] w 1803607- 1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 171
WIRE i _~|CRIMP HEIGHT TCRIMP HEIGHT/A\ | STABILIZER L o
=] -2l 2 2] 2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 166
SI/E @@ I INCH [mm] REFERENCE SETTING|SETTING Zﬁl B | | 1 1 21680837 SCR_SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 ¥ 8.0 160
14 AWG 0.071+/-0.002 [l 4.9 ! - | | | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
2. 00mm? 0.070+/-0.002 [ 5.1 6 B 1338685-1 |PAWL. FEED 156
I o0mmZ 0.063+/-0.002 [ 6.7 6 VI R R 2168083-3 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 154
w“%ﬁwi) 8-82;*;2-38; El- ;-3 2 *WARNING 2 [ 2 1 2 2| 2-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 14 153
. mm . +/-0. ) . .
T8 AWC 0 0547-0 002 L1 o - . ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - 1 ; 1 ; W?gg;izgg QSED g?ﬁNmfﬁiéN§4tgAgEg | ig
0 75mm? 0.053+/-0.002 LI 9.8 3 SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - T SERTITN TED CAM. PRE FEED ' T8
20 AWG 0.051+/-0.002 [ 10.3 3 SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO - N R 51196531 “EED CAM POST TEED 77
0. >0mme 0.001+/-0.002 LI 3 THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR N | | | 1803583-9 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY. SF 746
PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS | N 1803515-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC | 44
- | w w 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 141
A CECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | | | | 3-1752356-4 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
-2l 2 2] 2 2079383-5 |SCR. BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - ? ? ? ? 2-2844962-4 SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 1 30
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. B R 2844992-1 |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
A APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - | | W W 2119797-1 SPACER, CRIMPER, SPECTAL 128
A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - | | | | R . LR DL {4
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE _ | | ! ! c168083-¢ SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 - 2|
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 1 1 1 1 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER ; | | | | 1190357 oIRIPPER, SIDE FEED : 19
DOCUMENT . 101-35000 zfx - | w w 2119806- 1 [INSERT, SHEAR 13
- | w w 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
zfg INSULATION DIA: .149 OR LESS - | ] w 1-356885-4 |STOP. SHEAR I
T S N - 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
STRIP LENGTH: .281-.343 NEERE | | | 454276-5 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
Lﬁl N w 1633922-1  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 18
STABILIZER KNOB MUST BE ADJUSTED TO SETTINGS INDICATED T w 1 1 520641 -] SPACER I
(WHICH CORRESPOND TO WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT SETTINGS).
AN - | w w 2119349-1  |SHEAR DEPRESSOR, STAB. CRIMP ADJ. 5
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. - | | | | 1-238011-0 |BLOCK CRIMPER SPACER 4
Lﬁl R w 2119794-1  |CRIMPER, INSUL F PREM, SPECIAL 3
- | w w 2119797-2 |SPACER, CRIMPER, SPECIAL ?
N2 2 w 814590 -2 CRIMPER, WIRE F PREMIUM 1
-771-721-711 -2 -1] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TS R SUBNECT 10 CHANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN, ZATION" | DWN 19SEP2011 C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. B . WE Av ER TE (:O nnec “’ |V “’y
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHé- HOFFNERWSEPEOH — /Z/—/E/ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 19SEP20 11 |NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON o e Dceon §ide feed
0o T 7 Applicator
S h oOwn onN S h C C % S 1 O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @Eg itg i APPLICAT ION SPEC ]
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) mogs  © o : S DO R
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151320 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OF4 REVG

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



38

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2011

@ COPYRIGHT 2011 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

“LLC

DA

MEC

ANTCAL

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

—40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

— 40mm STROKE
AIR FEED

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

LOC

DIST REVISTONS

6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

——=—1.0x£0.95
— Y\,

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

|

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

o
=

Q 44.25£0.05

‘_:g;ﬁ — mREF

——

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

e Al 00779 (C=2151320

TOhtion | DWN 19SEP20 11 o
B WEAVER 5)7/—@ TE Connectivity
CHK 19SEP20T1 — Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS G HOFFNER
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 19SEP201 1T |NAME ‘
mm P$M£Q¥§ Ocean Side Feed
Lre % Applicator
@Ez PLC + - _
3 PLC + APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +-
MATER AL FINISH

SCALE

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

1.2

SHEET

e

OF

4

REV
G

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2011 LOC DIST R EV ‘S ‘OPQS
@ COPYRIGHT 2011 : ' PACTIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P T LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151320-1 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2151320-7? G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151320-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA ZL - | 21197871 CRIMPER. STABILIZER O PREMIUM 258
CRIMP S17E TYPE - | 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 257
WIRE | 100 (2 52 v = - | 2119348-2  |SNAIL CAM, STABILIZER CRIMP ADJUSTMENT|2 56
TNSUL 180 1457 wmi = -2 ]2 20798441 SPRING PLUNGER, M4 255

APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (33 - | 21193471 KNOB, STABILIZER CRIMP ADJUSTMENT 254
408-35047 - - 18032- | SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 5.0 253
- - 21196401 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
- - 20799881 BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 249
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION i | | 2119087-9 CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT D44
TERMINAL NAME: 140 DIA PIN & SOCKET - | 20797641 WASHER  WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
WIRE STRIP LENGTH . —=d"| INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE /N V[T 2119083 1 [RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 242
o\ B 086~ 180 IN 12, 18- 57 mn) R 7-18023-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 éjéé
B 21195801 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY
TERMINAL 114-1007 - -
appLicaTionE&Ed - - 20634401 ATR FEED MODULE 2?38
SPECIFICATION - - - - ? - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 177
- |REF|REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINALS APPLIED /8\ N R 2406381 |SPRING. FEED FINGER 163
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL -] - c119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1o
925714-1 925715-1 61626- 1 925851 -1 - | 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS M4 X 16 144
925714-2 925715-2 61626-2 925851 -2 -4 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
925714-3 925715-3 61627-1 794974-1 B 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1472
925714-4 925715-4 61627-2 - | 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
925114-8 925715-5 - | 18035161 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
- - - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
SI/E INCH [mm] REFERENCE SETTING|SETTING ’ ’

YR il - | 1-18028-2  |[WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119

T g-g;gijg-ggg El-fgijg-ggi 2-? ; N 2119955-1 | ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113

ST TSR ——— - k - | 28449081 SCREW, LOCKING 99

: : : : : : - | 2844907 -1 POST, LOCKING 98

EELLL V. 061+/-0.002 L1.50%/0.0] L2 L R 155888-5  |SPACER. CRIMPER 87

L. Ofmme V. 056%/°0.00¢ L. 4¢+/°0.00) ©. 5 e - | 18036071 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71

R D008 /70,00 LT 9Tx /20,0 S : N I 27197401 | TAG. IDENTIFICATION 67

0.75mm? 0.053+/-0.002 [1.35+/-0.05] 9.8 3 FWARNTNG ’

>0 WG 0 051570 007 11 3070 05 o . -2 ]2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66

Y 0 05150 000 L1 305/ 0 057 . ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCEL - | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59

SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE -] W 1338685- 1 PAWL, FEED 56

SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO ~ | 2 ] 2 | 2-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 14 03

AR THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR R o e jg
PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS | N R 1196501 "EED CAM. PRE FEED 13

- | 1803602 -1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41

Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | 3-1752356-4 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND B A 20793835  |5CK, BHSCL, HoHy (M4 X 20) 33
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -2 ]2 2-2844962-4 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
Zﬁl - | 2844997 -1 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 247, _ | | 21197971 SPACER  CRIMPER SPECIAL 28
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S L 1320928-1 |STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. 1 1 180282  |WASHER TFLAT REG M4 >0

5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - 1 1 2119533-1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - | 2119806 -1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
Zﬁl SULAT IO Diae 1o on Liss - | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION (I
S T'R I P L E N(S T'H : . _1.5353 - w 3 2 - 1 1 1 - 3 5 6 6353 5 - 4 S T7C>P 5 S H E A R W 1
INSULATION DIA: .150-.180 - | 2119805~ 1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10

STRIP LENGTH: . 281-.343 - w 454276 -5 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9

/1\ STABILIZER KNOB MUST BE ADJUSTED TO SETTINGS INDICATED [ 16339¢2-1  |ANVIL, COMBINATION &

(WHICH CORRESPOND TO WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT SETTINGS). - | 2406411 SPACER 7

TERWNM CUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. - | 2119349~ SHEAR DEPRESSOR, STAB. CRIMP ADJ. 5

- | 1-238011-0 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4

1?; | | | 21197941 CRIMPER, INSUL F PREM, SPECIAL 3

- | 2119797-2  |SPACER, CRIMPER, SPECIAL ?

SNCT T 8§14590-2  |CRIMPER, WIRE F PREMIUM |
-771-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION o

TS R SUBNECT 10 CHANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN, ZATION" | DWN 19SEP2011 C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. B ) WEAVER : TE COHHCCJ( (' J(y
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHé- HOFFNERWSEPEOH ) /Z/—/E Harrisburg, PA T7105-3608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 19SEP20 11 |NAME ‘
{D /x <: Ji Fﬁ I <j \/ E:{% SS :{ <> %J mm L_LLBIN Ocean Side Feed
0o T 7 Applicator
S h own on S h C C % S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @E}g hLc : APPLICATION SPEC ]
. . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES i -
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2151320 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET OF4 R G

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPL

MECHANTCAL

——==—1.0£0.5

S

0
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
-~ R
35.22£0.05
|
RAM SET-UP
[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES
£ REF
CAM POSTTIONS = = /.
SUmm- 5 TROAE 30mm STROKE L = ——

- OO

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

TR P R R R v [ TSP S ERR
CHK 19SEP2011 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P AC I F I C v E R S I ON TR R TE T G. HOFFNER
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 19SEP20 11 |NAME ‘
mm 1_ELBIN Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 pLC + - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheefts 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @E};gtg S
AAAAAA +- -
\\\\\\ ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151320
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing  |**F [ | 4 OF4 REVG

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



